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HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 01/24 

AGENDA FOR  

JANUARY MEETING 

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council 

You are hereby summoned to attend the January Meeting of the Parish Council on 

Thursday 25th January 2024 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm 

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.  

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting. 

1.1 

 

1.2 

Present and Apologies  

 

Co-option of new Councillor 

 

OPEN FORUM 

 

All 

1.3 Declaration of Interests 

 

All 

1.4 Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising 

Aggressive dogs at Ford Barn Farm update 

Timewells House hedge 

 

AP/LF 

 

 

1.5. 

1.5.1 

1.5.2 

1.5.3 

Environment 

PROW 

Canal Report 

Quarry Liaison Meeting report 

 

FF 

 

AP 

JL 

 

1.6 

1.6.1 

1.6.2 

1.6.3 

 

 

 

 

 

Highways 

To report on work carried out by Highways Dept  

To receive reports of repairs 

To approve quotes for: 

1. Strimming and weed spraying – MG Groundcare 

Weed spraying from Pound hill up to the Court £75 x 2 

Strim vegetation along stream bottom of South Street £48 x3 

 

2. Grass cutting of playpark  

Contractor Number 

of visits 

Cost excl vat 

 

Comments 

Grass cutting in the playpark 

MDDC 7 £586.47 Cut and drop & strimming 

Countrywide 7 £789.00 Cut and drop & strimming 

Countrywide 7 £1632.00 Cut and collect grass & 

strimming 

    

Cutting of hedges  

MDDC 2 £352.11  

Countrywide 2 £342.00  

 

3. DCC verges - MDDC £434.68 excl vat  

 

RS 

 

 

LF 
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1.7 

1.7.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.7.2 

 

Planning 

To inform Council of decisions made by MDDC: 

23/01664/CAT Notification of intention to coppice 2 Ash trees and remove 1 ash tree within 

the Conservation Area at Buehills – No objections 

23/01707/CAT Notification of intention to remove 1 Tulip tree (T1) within a Conservation 

Area at Buehills – No objections 

23/01722/CAT Notification of intention to remove 4 branches and shorten 2-4 branches from 

1 Sycamore Tree at Pear Close – No objections 

23/01712/CAT Notification of intention to remove a group of trees within the Conservation 

Area at Webbers Church of England Primary School – No objections 

23/01146/FULL Erection of a replacement agricultural workers dwelling at Wild Geese 

Acres, Greenham Reach – granted full planning permission with conditions 

 

Approval of Planning Meeting Minutes dated 11th Jan 24 

 

AP 

 

 

1.8 

1.8.1 

1.8.2 

1.8.3 

The Mary Fewings Playpark 

New Park bench quotes to be deferred to Feb meeting 

Land Registry completed 

December monthly inspection completed – no comments 

 

AP/LF 

 

1.9 

1.9.1 

 

 

 

1.9.2 

 

 

 

 

1.9.3 

 

 

 

 

 

1.9.4 

Clerk/Finance 

Income 

November interest £ 40.17 

December Interest £ 23.68 

 

Expenditure paid: 

SCRIBE annual report and preparation for year end £49+vat 

 Two Fingerposts - £837.82 

Defibrillator pads £195.60 (approved at Planning Meeting11.1.24) 

 

Expenditure to be approved: 

Devon Communities annual subscription £50 

Website Training £25 + vat 

Village Hall grant 

New Councillor training  

Internal Audit 

 

Summary of Accounts and bank reconciliation 

 

LF 

 

1.9.5 

1.9.5.1 

1.9.5.2 

1.9.5.3 

1.9.5.4 

Correspondence 

State of the District Debate 

Funding available for Community Assets that may require flood protection 

DRIP River Lyner early flood warning system 

Survey of Rural Services within Mid Devon 

 

AP/LF 

1.10 Matters brought forward for information or future agenda 

Councillor vacancies 

 

ALL 

 Future Meeting 

 The next Meeting will be on Thursday 22nd February 2024 at 7pm.  

 

 

ALL 

 

Leslie Findlay 

LJ Findlay 

Parish Clerk 

 

 


