## HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 01/24

## AGENDA FOR

## **JANUARY MEETING**

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the January Meeting of the Parish Council on

Thursday 25th January 2024 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting.

1.1	Present and Apologies	All				
1.2	Co-option of new Councillor					
OPEN FORUM						
1.3	Declaration of Interests	All				
1.4	Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising Aggressive dogs at Ford Barn Farm update Timewells House hedge	AP/LF				
1.5. 1.5.1 1.5.2 1.5.3	Environment <u>PROW</u> <u>Canal Report</u> Quarry Liaison Meeting report	FF AP JL				
1.6 1.6.1 1.6.2	<b>Highways</b> To report on work carried out by Highways Dept To receive reports of repairs	RS				
1.6.3	<ul> <li>To approve quotes for:</li> <li>1. Strimming and weed spraying – MG Groundcare Weed spraying from Pound hill up to the Court £75 x 2</li> </ul>	LF				

- Strim vegetation along stream bottom of South Street £48 x3
- 2. Grass cutting of playpark

Contractor	Number of visits	Cost excl vat	Comments
Grass cutting in th			
MDDC	7	£586.47	Cut and drop & strimming
Countrywide	7	£789.00	Cut and drop & strimming
Countrywide	7	£1632.00	Cut and collect grass & strimming
Cutting of hedges			
MDDC	2	£352.11	
Countrywide	2	£342.00	

3. DCC verges - MDDC £434.68 excl vat

Holcombe	Rogus Parish Council Agenda January 2024 (published Friday 19 <sup>th</sup> January 2024)		
1.7	Planning	AP	
1.7.1	To inform Council of decisions made by MDDC:		
	23/01664/CAT Notification of intention to coppice 2 Ash trees and remove 1 ash tree within		
	the Conservation Area at Buehills – <i>No objections</i>		
	<b>23/01707/CAT</b> Notification of intention to remove 1 Tulip tree (T1) within a Conservation		
	Area at Buehills – <i>No objections</i>		
	23/01722/CAT Notification of intention to remove 4 branches and shorten 2-4 branches from		
	1 Sycamore Tree at Pear Close – <i>No objections</i>		
	23/01712/CAT Notification of intention to remove a group of trees within the Conservation		
	Area at Webbers Church of England Primary School – <i>No objections</i> 23/01146/FULL Erection of a replacement agricultural workers dwelling at Wild Geese		
	Acres, Greenham Reach – granted full planning permission with conditions		
	Acres, Oreennam Reach – gramed juli planning permission with conditions		
1.7.2	Approval of Planning Meeting Minutes dated 11th Jan 24		
1.8	The Mary Fewings Playpark	AP/LF	
1.8.1	New Park bench quotes to be deferred to Feb meeting		
1.8.2	Land Registry completed		
1.8.3	December monthly inspection completed – no comments		
1.9	Clerk/Finance	LF	
1.9.1	Income		
	November interest £ 40.17		
	December Interest £ 23.68		
1.9.2	Expenditure paid:		
	SCRIBE annual report and preparation for year end £49+vat		
	Two Fingerposts - £837.82		
	Defibrillator pads £195.60 (approved at Planning Meeting11.1.24)		
1.9.3	Expenditure to be approved:		
	Devon Communities annual subscription £50		
	Website Training $\pounds 25 + vat$		
	Village Hall grant		
	New Councillor training		
	Internal Audit		
1.9.4			
	Summary of Accounts and bank reconciliation		
1.9.5	Correspondence	AP/LF	
1.9.5.1	State of the District Debate		
1.9.5.2	Funding available for Community Assets that may require flood protection		
1.9.5.3	DRIP River Lyner early flood warning system		
1.9.5.4	Survey of Rural Services within Mid Devon		
1.10	Matters brought forward for information or future agenda		
	Councillor vacancies		
	Future Meeting		
	The next Meeting will be on Thursday $22^{nd}$ February 2024 at 7pm.	ALL	

**Leslie Findlay** LJ Findlay

Parish Clerk